
Leo Run To Remember Marathon

Overall Finish List

November 03, 2012

Results By Tim Irvine RTS

Marathon

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
       1    lisa korsten                      Houston  TX           108    45   F       1 40-49             3:32:43.3      8:07/M
       2    Randy Barrett                     Newton  MS             14    41   M       1 40-49             3:35:14.3      8:13/M
       3    Lori Ladd                         Meridian  MS          241    46   F       2 40-49             3:41:46.3      8:28/M
       4    Anna Whitmire                     Collinsville  MS      199    30   F       1 30-39             3:43:57.0      8:33/M
       5    Kathryn Bonner                    Vicksburg  MS         236    32   F       2 30-39             3:44:25.9      8:34/M
       6    Jason Lewis                       Carthage  MS          112    36   M       1 30-39             3:51:24.0      8:50/M
       7    Stephen Warren                    Columbus  GA          240    60   M       1 60-69             3:53:27.2      8:55/M
       8    Folanyah Bradley                  Collinsville  MS       22    35   F       3 30-39             3:58:09.9      9:05/M
       9    Robert Thompson,Sr.               Jackson  MS           176    56   M       1 50-59             4:00:48.4      9:11/M
      10    Thomas McCracken                  Collinsville  MS      239    42   M       2 40-49             4:09:10.8      9:31/M
      11    Glenn Kasper                      Collinsville  MS      103    49   M       3 40-49             4:11:29.7      9:36/M
      12    Carrie Leach                      Clinton  MS           109    35   F       4 30-39             4:11:30.1      9:36/M
      13    Kristin Slay                      Madison  MS           258    34   F       5 30-39             4:16:03.5      9:46/M
      14    Brian Hendley                     Madison  MS           259    48   M       4 40-49             4:16:04.5      9:46/M
      15    Stephanie Maisel                  Madison  MS           242    42   F       3 40-49             4:16:28.2      9:47/M
      16    Ronald Woodall                    Decatur  AL           245    54   M       2 50-59             4:17:55.2      9:51/M
      17    Sonny McMullen                    Meridian  MS          127    53   M       3 50-59             4:22:48.6     10:02/M
      18    Brandon Maxwell                   Collinsville  MS      121    36   M       2 30-39             4:23:11.8     10:03/M
      19    Evelyn Watkins                    Meridian  MS          194    32   F       6 30-39             4:28:01.8     10:14/M
      20    karen finney                      Claymont  DE           57    42   F       4 40-49             4:28:02.0     10:14/M
      21    Emmy Majure                       Philadelphia  MS      115    42   F       5 40-49             4:28:06.0     10:14/M
      22    Gregory Wascoe                    Petal  MS             192    38   M       3 30-39             4:28:08.3     10:14/M
      23    Pam Grzybowski                    Milwaukee  WI          78    56   F       1 50-59             4:32:35.5     10:24/M
      24    SHERRY RISER                      Brandon  MS           157    34   F       7 30-39             4:33:01.0     10:25/M
      25    Linden Barefield                  Meridian  MS           13    35   F       8 30-39             4:33:54.1     10:27/M
      26    Jill Boren                        Mandeville  LA         18    34   F       9 30-39             4:35:26.3     10:31/M
      27    Bill Whitmire                     Collinsville  MS      200    29   M       1 20-29             4:35:49.9     10:32/M
      28    Carrie Pasquale                   Petal  MS             147    44   F       6 40-49             4:43:07.6     10:48/M
      29    Jodie Lee                         Petal  MS             110    38   F      10 30-39             4:43:11.6     10:49/M
      30    Claire Greenberg                  Houston  TX            74    50   F       2 50-59             4:44:28.8     10:51/M
      31    Rita Dearman                      Meridian  MS           49    45   F       7 40-49             4:51:40.4     11:08/M
      32    LA Glass                          Pennington  AL         70    47   F       8 40-49             4:56:02.0     11:18/M
      33    Seth Paddock                      Dryden  NY            174    24   M       2 20-29             5:04:42.6     11:38/M
      34    Mark Williams                     Collinsville  MS      202    50   M       4 50-59             5:07:58.9     11:45/M
      35    Alison Clark                      Mize  MS               36    26   F       1 20-29             5:10:52.6     11:52/M
      36    Sandy Fontan                      Meridian  MS           58    53   F       3 50-59             5:13:21.6     11:58/M
      37    Kevin Hasson                      New Orleans  LA        82    52   M       5 50-59             5:15:19.8     12:02/M
      38    George Southgate                  Calhoun  GA           170    66   M       2 60-69             5:23:26.3     12:21/M
      39    Scarlett Vineyard                 Jackson  MS           243    35   F      11 30-39             5:26:43.5     12:28/M
      40    ROBERT SPEARS                     Meridian  MS          171    48   M       5 40-49             5:27:13.5     12:29/M
      41    Beth Davenport                    Santa Fe  NM           46    52   F       4 50-59             5:32:09.5     12:41/M
      42    Mosley Momie                      Houston  TX           133    41   M       6 40-49             5:34:45.3     12:47/M
      43    Christie Moss                     Laurel  MS            138    33   F      12 30-39             5:38:28.3     12:55/M
      44    Emily Shows                       Collinsville  MS      237    37   F      13 30-39             5:39:59.6     12:59/M
      45    James Thorn                       Madison  MS           177    55   M       6 50-59             5:41:40.8     13:02/M
      46    Amber Robinson                    Toomsuba  MS          159    35   F      14 30-39             5:42:14.1     13:04/M
      47    Andre Brown                       Columbus  MS          238    25   M       3 20-29             5:52:18.6     13:27/M
      48    Della Weisenberger                Clinton  MS           197    48   F       9 40-49             5:59:17.6     13:43/M
      49    Tammy Fowler                      Laurel  MS             59    50   F       5 50-59             6:01:55.3     13:49/M
      50    Laura Horlings                    Jackson  MS            92    34   F      15 30-39             6:04:26.5     13:55/M
      51    teresa chandler                   Birmingham  AL         33    62   F       1 60-69             6:05:53.6     13:58/M
      52    Lee Wilson                        Meridian  MS          203    56   M       7 50-59             6:12:11.6     14:12/M
      53    Scott Sunday                      Grovetown  GA         173    45   M       7 40-49             6:34:17.9     15:03/M
      54    Mindi Bennett                     Hattiesburg  MS        15    39   F      16 30-39             6:36:57.5     15:09/M
      55    HEATHER HOOD                      Laurel  MS             91    39   F      17 30-39             6:51:02.5     15:41/M
      56    John Reeves                       Meridian  MS          153    47   M       8 40-49             7:51:15.1     17:59/M

 

Half Marathon



                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
       1    Kyle Adams                        Lauderdale  MS        231    51   M       1 50-59             1:38:24.9      7:31/M
       2    Jerry Lewis                       Lake  MS              113    36   M       1 30-39             1:42:40.9      7:50/M
       3    Robert Trussell                   Collinsville  MS      184    42   M       1 40-49             1:42:50.0      7:51/M
       4    Chuck Sanders                     Toomsuba  MS          254    58   M       2 50-59             1:43:11.1      7:53/M
       5    Jimmy Gardner                     Petal  MS              63    41   M       2 40-49             1:45:46.7      8:04/M
       6    Chad Graham                       Meridian  MS          227    36   M       2 30-39             1:47:34.0      8:13/M
       7    Gary Thornton                     Laurel  MS            178    54   M       3 50-59             1:48:14.4      8:16/M
       8    Sara Murphy                       Ridgeland  MS         247    32   F       1 30-39             1:49:11.5      8:20/M
       9    JUSTIN HOWARD                     Livingston  AL         97    32   M       3 30-39             1:49:25.7      8:21/M
      10    Brandy Gamblin                    Collinsville  MS      232    38   F       2 30-39             1:50:22.1      8:25/M
      11    Tyson Pompelia                    Meridian  MS          219    32   M       4 30-39             1:50:29.2      8:26/M
      12    Anna Allred                       Jackson  MS           228    25   F       1 20-29             1:50:36.7      8:27/M
      13    Will Gardner                      Lauderdale  MS         64    29   M       1 20-29             1:50:45.7      8:27/M
      14    James Budd                        Meridian  MS          207    46   M       3 40-49             1:51:00.5      8:28/M
      15    David Shirley                     Meridian  MS          128    43   M       4 40-49             1:53:13.3      8:39/M
      16    Kim Monsour                       Collinsville  MS      233    38   F       3 30-39             1:53:53.7      8:42/M
      17    Maddie Constant                   Collinsville  MS      220    22   F       2 20-29             1:54:31.5      8:45/M
      18    Stephen Wilson                    Collinsville  MS      204    34   M       5 30-39             1:54:39.2      8:45/M
      19    Pauline du Plessis                Meridian  MS          215    52   F       1 50-59             1:54:39.4      8:45/M
      20    Stetson VanAusburg                Meridian  MS          212    45   M       5 40-49             1:55:49.2      8:50/M
      21    Brandi Gressett                   Collinsville  MS       75    24   F       3 20-29             1:57:31.1      8:58/M
      22    Chad Vaughn                       Meridian  MS          186    33   M       6 30-39             1:57:44.9      8:59/M
      23    Mary Breland                      Brandon  MS           257    32   F       4 30-39             1:57:56.7      9:00/M
      24    Ronald Breeden                    Martin  TN             23    54   M       4 50-59             1:59:09.2      9:06/M
      25    Ray Oxner                         Meridian  MS          248    59   M       5 50-59             1:59:45.8      9:08/M
      26    Matt Jones                        Columbia  MS          252    25   M       2 20-29             2:00:21.9      9:11/M
      27    Sara Russell                      Columbia  MS          253    25   F       4 20-29             2:00:22.2      9:11/M
      28    Jamie Hembree                     Livingston  AL         86    26   F       5 20-29             2:00:27.0      9:12/M
      29    Richard May                       Birmingham  AL        211    60   M       1 60-69             2:00:30.7      9:12/M
      30    Jimmy Gibson                      Meridian  MS           69    48   M       6 40-49             2:01:27.8      9:16/M
      31    Claire Jungling                   Brandon  MS           218    29   F       6 20-29             2:01:38.8      9:17/M
      32    Joel Sema                         Slidell  LA           163    40   M       7 40-49             2:02:54.3      9:23/M
      33    Vicki Alexander                   Meridian  MS          217    52   F       2 50-59             2:03:51.1      9:27/M
      34    Michelle Boucher                  Collinsville  MS       19    40   F       1 40-49             2:04:01.0      9:28/M
      35    Logan Davis                       Collinsville  MS       47    28   M       3 20-29             2:04:03.3      9:28/M
      36    Patti Snodgrass                   Durango  CO           168    40   F       2 40-49             2:04:05.5      9:28/M
      37    Ashleigh Christopher              Butler  AL            224    16   F       1  0-19             2:04:09.3      9:29/M
      38    Pam Chatham                       Marion  MS            216    45   F       3 40-49             2:04:30.7      9:30/M
      39    Christy Pritchard                 Collinsville  MS      209    34   F       5 30-39             2:04:32.5      9:30/M
      40    Jill Franklin                     Brandon  MS            60    30   F       6 30-39             2:04:55.3      9:32/M
      41    Bobby Renfrow                     Collinsville  MS      155    55   M       6 50-59             2:05:30.7      9:35/M
      42    Felecia Brown                     Meridian  MS           24    51   F       3 50-59             2:06:02.5      9:37/M
      43    Lesley Vincent                    Collinsville  MS      213    36   F       7 30-39             2:06:15.3      9:38/M
      44    William Davis                     Athens  GA             48    63   M       2 60-69             2:06:18.1      9:38/M
      45    Judy Leonard                      Meridian  MS          111    49   F       4 40-49             2:09:21.5      9:52/M
      46    Cynthia Gibson                    Butler  AL             68    49   F       5 40-49             2:11:01.0     10:00/M
      47    Shane Robinson                    Collinsville  MS      230    37   M       7 30-39             2:11:29.2     10:02/M
      48    Kim Robinson                      Collinsville  MS      229    35   F       8 30-39             2:11:31.1     10:02/M
      49    Scott Vincent                     Collinsville  MS      214    39   M       8 30-39             2:11:44.6     10:03/M
      50    Kim Graham                        Meridian  MS           72    41   F       6 40-49             2:13:55.1     10:13/M
      51    Cara Sims                         Walnut Grove  MS      166    35   F       9 30-39             2:14:10.8     10:15/M
      52    Billy Jay                         Meridian  MS          100    37   M       9 30-39             2:15:01.3     10:18/M
      53    Casey Nelson                      Decatur  MS           142    26   F       7 20-29             2:15:28.0     10:20/M
      54    Amy Riels                         Petal  MS             156    37   F      10 30-39             2:15:52.2     10:22/M
      55    Jamie Gary                        Jackson  MS            66    34   F      11 30-39             2:16:27.7     10:25/M
      56    Sarah Moore                       Collinsville  MS      135    43   F       7 40-49             2:17:09.9     10:28/M
      57    Scott Dickey                      Meridian  MS           52    23   M       4 20-29             2:17:57.2     10:32/M
      58    David Dickey                      Northbrook  IL         51    52   M       7 50-59             2:17:58.4     10:32/M
      59    Wade Clark                        Laurel  MS             38    42   M       8 40-49             2:17:58.5     10:32/M
      60    Jamey Roberts                     Collinsville  MS      158    28   M       5 20-29             2:18:18.2     10:33/M
      61    Betty Cole                        Meridian  MS           40    57   F       4 50-59             2:18:46.8     10:36/M
      62    Sergey DiPalma                    Collinsville  MS       54    15   M       1  0-19             2:19:02.1     10:37/M
      63    Alicia DiPalma                    Meridian  MS           53    49   F       8 40-49             2:19:22.5     10:38/M
      64    Vincent Burnwell                  Pearl  MS             221    49   M       9 40-49             2:19:24.2     10:38/M
      65    Cris Orr                          Meridian  MS          143    53   F       5 50-59             2:19:34.2     10:39/M
      66    Erica Walker                      Bailey  MS            189    36   F      12 30-39             2:20:19.2     10:43/M
      67    Jennifer Miller                   Butler  AL            130    38   F      13 30-39             2:21:01.5     10:46/M
      68    Emily Martin                      Butler  AL            119    30   F      14 30-39             2:21:03.4     10:46/M
      69    Ameder Ward                       Marion  MS            251    51   F       6 50-59             2:21:10.7     10:47/M
      70    Janna Upchurch                    Cuba  AL              235    26   F       8 20-29             2:21:47.3     10:49/M
      71    Christina Mullis                  Tuscaloosa  AL        140    26   F       9 20-29             2:21:48.2     10:49/M
      72    Curtis Mullis                     Tuscaloosa  AL        141    30   M      10 30-39             2:21:48.8     10:49/M
      73    Raeanne Watkins                   Tucker  GA            195    59   F       7 50-59             2:22:10.0     10:51/M
      74    David Watkins                     Tucker  GA            193    67   M       3 60-69             2:22:10.5     10:51/M
      75    misty atkinson                    Collinsville  MS        9    38   F      15 30-39             2:22:33.2     10:53/M
      76    Dusti Parker                      Collinsville  MS      222    30   F      16 30-39             2:22:34.4     10:53/M
      77    Mildred King                      Meridian  MS          106    46   F       9 40-49             2:22:59.0     10:55/M
      78    Amy Miller                        Collinsville  MS      129    46   F      10 40-49             2:23:17.2     10:56/M
      79    Greg Gravell                      Collinsville  MS       73    44   M      10 40-49             2:23:43.7     10:58/M
      80    Marisa Pasquale                   Petal  MS             148    19   F       2  0-19             2:24:25.0     11:01/M
      81    Missy McElhenney                  Collinsville  MS      124    35   F      17 30-39             2:25:15.4     11:05/M
      82    Bethany Bynum                     Petal  MS              27    23   F      10 20-29             2:26:01.5     11:09/M
      83    Penny Smith                       Leakesville  MS       167    35   F      18 30-39             2:26:13.5     11:10/M
      84    Janille Parry                     Orem  UT              146    29   F      11 20-29             2:26:24.2     11:11/M



      85    Justin Hatch                      Orem  UT               83    26   M       6 20-29             2:26:25.9     11:11/M
      86    rex gentry                        Collinsville  MS       67    54   M       8 50-59             2:26:28.5     11:11/M
      87    Cheryl Wozny                      Collinsville  MS      205    42   F      11 40-49             2:27:05.2     11:14/M
      88    Christopher Massey                Chunky  MS            120    29   M       7 20-29             2:27:19.3     11:15/M
      89    John Kinard                       Marion  MS            225    39   M      11 30-39             2:28:44.8     11:21/M
      90    Candiss Fortenberry               Forest  MS            246    29   F      12 20-29             2:29:18.0     11:24/M
      91    Connie Boutwell                   Livingston  AL         20    36   F      19 30-39             2:29:26.2     11:24/M
      92    Lydia Dennis                      Tuttle  OK             50    37   F      20 30-39             2:30:37.8     11:30/M
      93    Stacey Jemison                    Meridian  MS          101    34   F      21 30-39             2:30:38.0     11:30/M
      94    Otis Gowdy                        Meridian  MS           71    40   M      11 40-49             2:31:22.7     11:33/M
      95    Ashley Harris                     Sherwood  AR           80    24   F      13 20-29             2:32:36.2     11:39/M
      96    Amanda Ainsworth                  Taylorsville  MS        4    28   F      14 20-29             2:32:48.7     11:40/M
      97    Stacy Coker                       Hickory  MS            39    29   F      15 20-29             2:32:50.0     11:40/M
      98    Marla Baker                       Brandon  MS            10    40   F      12 40-49             2:33:53.7     11:45/M
      99    Brook Atkinson                    Brandon  MS             7    37   F      22 30-39             2:34:00.3     11:45/M
     100    Bob Grzybowski                    Milwaukee  WI          77    53   M       9 50-59             2:34:01.2     11:45/M

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
     101    Daniel Hankins                    Madison  MS            79    37   M      12 30-39             2:34:07.5     11:46/M
     102    Sonja Tolbert                     Brandon  MS           182    44   F      13 40-49             2:34:17.1     11:47/M
     103    Shirley Buckley                   Collinsville  MS      226    58   F       8 50-59             2:34:53.7     11:49/M
     104    Rebecca Houston                   Pelahatchie  MS        94    52   F       9 50-59             2:35:06.1     11:50/M
     105    Ryan Couch                        Meridian  MS           43    32   M      13 30-39             2:36:27.7     11:57/M
     106    Caroline Bolton                   Clinton  MS            16    38   F      23 30-39             2:37:26.2     12:01/M
     107    Amanda White                      Meridian  MS          249    31   F      24 30-39             2:37:31.2     12:01/M
     108    Evita Lopez                       Mathiston  MS         114    53   F      10 50-59             2:38:10.9     12:04/M
     109    Jerry Whitener                    Meridian  MS          198    72   M       1 70-99             2:39:19.3     12:10/M
     110    Kylie Wiggins                     Collinsville  MS      223    10   F       3  0-19             2:40:11.2     12:14/M
     111    amy adcock                        Macon  MS               3    34   F      25 30-39             2:40:52.7     12:17/M
     112    JorD'an Orr                       Meridian  MS          144    28   F      16 20-29             2:41:15.5     12:19/M
     113    Wendy Carpenter                   Collinsville  MS       31    40   F      14 40-49             2:41:29.6     12:20/M
     114    Brandi Clark                      Macon  MS              37    33   F      26 30-39             2:41:32.1     12:20/M
     115    Ricardo Barber                    Meridian  MS           12    19   M       2  0-19             2:43:38.5     12:29/M
     116    DeRitha Barber                    Meridian  MS           11    35   F      27 30-39             2:43:42.3     12:30/M
     117    Jeanna Mars                       Meridian  MS          117    52   F      11 50-59             2:43:57.5     12:31/M
     118    Ginny Shaw                        Ellisville  MS        164    28   F      17 20-29             2:44:04.6     12:31/M
     119    Kathy Tillman                     Meridian  MS          181    59   F      12 50-59             2:44:09.0     12:32/M
     120    JoAnna McKinley                   Laurel  MS            126    34   F      28 30-39             2:45:13.2     12:37/M
     121    Debbie Young                      Collinsville  MS      206    51   F      13 50-59             2:45:30.1     12:38/M
     122    Alisha Carmichael                 Meridian  MS           30    39   F      29 30-39             2:46:52.7     12:44/M
     123    Christy Roberts                   Meridian  MS          234    39   F      30 30-39             2:47:01.4     12:45/M
     124    Karen Atkinson                    Clinton  MS             8    34   F      31 30-39             2:49:54.5     12:58/M
     125    Julia Marshall                    Meridian  MS          118    52   F      14 50-59             2:50:39.9     13:02/M
     126    Dean Hite                         Meridian  MS           89    40   M      12 40-49             2:50:42.1     13:02/M
     127    Christopher Howard                Columbus  MS           96    50   M      10 50-59             2:58:09.8     13:36/M
     128    Melinda Howard                    Columbus  MS           98    50   F      15 50-59             2:58:13.6     13:36/M
     129    Debbie Wedgeworth                 Collinsville  MS      196    54   F      16 50-59             2:59:26.0     13:42/M
     130    Laura Campbell                    Bailey  MS             29    48   F      15 40-49             2:59:29.6     13:42/M
     131    Kate Griffin                      Collinsville  MS       76    23   F      18 20-29             2:59:59.1     13:44/M
     132    Justin Thrash                     Collinsville  MS      179    32   M      14 30-39             3:01:02.7     13:49/M
     133    Leslie Thrash                     Collinsville  MS      180    33   F      32 30-39             3:01:03.5     13:49/M
     134    Ron Morrison                      Madison  MS           137    61   M       4 60-69             3:01:23.8     13:51/M
     135    Maureen Corcoran                  Natchez  MS            42    54   F      17 50-59             3:02:05.5     13:54/M
     136    Fred Tracy                        Vicksburg  MS         183    67   M       5 60-69             3:02:07.7     13:54/M
     137    Cindy Christian                   Brandon  MS           208    39   F      33 30-39             3:04:51.2     14:07/M
     138    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      122    62   M       6 60-69             3:09:34.9     14:28/M
     139    Pam Vance                         Collinsville  MS      185    55   F      18 50-59             3:09:36.6     14:28/M
     140    Kristina Mullenix                 Meridian  MS          139    38   F      34 30-39             3:09:53.5     14:30/M
     141    Charlyn King                      Collinsville  MS      105    45   F      16 40-49             3:25:13.3     15:40/M
     142    Melinda Malone                    Cherokee  AL          116    43   F      17 40-49             3:25:23.9     15:41/M
     143    Kimberly McCray                   Collinsville  MS      123    35   F      35 30-39             3:25:29.8     15:41/M
     144    Lori Wahlstrom                    Iuka  MS              188    50   F      19 50-59             3:32:54.7     16:15/M
     145    Laura Sullivan                    Collinsville  MS      172    30   F      36 30-39             3:35:05.6     16:25/M
     146    Jerry Abernathy                   Collinsville  MS        1    58   M      11 50-59             3:46:19.5     17:17/M
     147    Sarah Abernathy                   Collinsville  MS        2    56   F      20 50-59             3:46:21.3     17:17/M
     148    Christine Morrison                Madison  MS           136    37   F      37 30-39             3:46:35.0     17:18/M

 

Team Marathon

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
       1    Melane Dantone                    Collinsville  MS       45    32   F       1  0-99             4:13:12.1      9:40/M
       2    Shayne Garrett                    Collinsville  MS       65    39   F       2  0-99             4:48:38.0     11:01/M
       3    Johnie Bradford                   Meridian  MS          244    60   F       3  0-99             5:49:51.8     13:21/M



Leo Run To Remember Marathon

Age Group Results

November 03, 2012

Results By Tim Irvine RTS

Marathon

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Alison Clark                      Mize  MS               36   26       35      5:10:52.6     11:52/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Anna Whitmire                     Collinsville  MS      199   30        4      3:43:57.0      8:33/M
       2    Kathryn Bonner                    Vicksburg  MS         236   32        5      3:44:25.9      8:34/M
       3    Folanyah Bradley                  Collinsville  MS       22   35        8      3:58:09.9      9:05/M
       4    Carrie Leach                      Clinton  MS           109   35       12      4:11:30.1      9:36/M
       5    Kristin Slay                      Madison  MS           258   34       13      4:16:03.5      9:46/M
       6    Evelyn Watkins                    Meridian  MS          194   32       19      4:28:01.8     10:14/M
       7    SHERRY RISER                      Brandon  MS           157   34       24      4:33:01.0     10:25/M
       8    Linden Barefield                  Meridian  MS           13   35       25      4:33:54.1     10:27/M
       9    Jill Boren                        Mandeville  LA         18   34       26      4:35:26.3     10:31/M
      10    Jodie Lee                         Petal  MS             110   38       29      4:43:11.6     10:49/M
      11    Scarlett Vineyard                 Jackson  MS           243   35       39      5:26:43.5     12:28/M
      12    Christie Moss                     Laurel  MS            138   33       43      5:38:28.3     12:55/M
      13    Emily Shows                       Collinsville  MS      237   37       44      5:39:59.6     12:59/M
      14    Amber Robinson                    Toomsuba  MS          159   35       46      5:42:14.1     13:04/M
      15    Laura Horlings                    Jackson  MS            92   34       50      6:04:26.5     13:55/M
      16    Mindi Bennett                     Hattiesburg  MS        15   39       54      6:36:57.5     15:09/M
      17    HEATHER HOOD                      Laurel  MS             91   39       55      6:51:02.5     15:41/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    lisa korsten                      Houston  TX           108   45        1      3:32:43.3      8:07/M
       2    Lori Ladd                         Meridian  MS          241   46        3      3:41:46.3      8:28/M
       3    Stephanie Maisel                  Madison  MS           242   42       15      4:16:28.2      9:47/M
       4    karen finney                      Claymont  DE           57   42       20      4:28:02.0     10:14/M
       5    Emmy Majure                       Philadelphia  MS      115   42       21      4:28:06.0     10:14/M
       6    Carrie Pasquale                   Petal  MS             147   44       28      4:43:07.6     10:48/M
       7    Rita Dearman                      Meridian  MS           49   45       31      4:51:40.4     11:08/M
       8    LA Glass                          Pennington  AL         70   47       32      4:56:02.0     11:18/M
       9    Della Weisenberger                Clinton  MS           197   48       48      5:59:17.6     13:43/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Pam Grzybowski                    Milwaukee  WI          78   56       23      4:32:35.5     10:24/M
       2    Claire Greenberg                  Houston  TX            74   50       30      4:44:28.8     10:51/M
       3    Sandy Fontan                      Meridian  MS           58   53       36      5:13:21.6     11:58/M
       4    Beth Davenport                    Santa Fe  NM           46   52       41      5:32:09.5     12:41/M
       5    Tammy Fowler                      Laurel  MS             59   50       49      6:01:55.3     13:49/M

Female 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    teresa chandler                   Birmingham  AL         33   62       51      6:05:53.6     13:58/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Bill Whitmire                     Collinsville  MS      200   29       27      4:35:49.9     10:32/M
       2    Seth Paddock                      Dryden  NY            174   24       33      5:04:42.6     11:38/M



       3    Andre Brown                       Columbus  MS          238   25       47      5:52:18.6     13:27/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jason Lewis                       Carthage  MS          112   36        6      3:51:24.0      8:50/M
       2    Brandon Maxwell                   Collinsville  MS      121   36       18      4:23:11.8     10:03/M
       3    Gregory Wascoe                    Petal  MS             192   38       22      4:28:08.3     10:14/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Randy Barrett                     Newton  MS             14   41        2      3:35:14.3      8:13/M
       2    Thomas McCracken                  Collinsville  MS      239   42       10      4:09:10.8      9:31/M
       3    Glenn Kasper                      Collinsville  MS      103   49       11      4:11:29.7      9:36/M
       4    Brian Hendley                     Madison  MS           259   48       14      4:16:04.5      9:46/M
       5    ROBERT SPEARS                     Meridian  MS          171   48       40      5:27:13.5     12:29/M
       6    Mosley Momie                      Houston  TX           133   41       42      5:34:45.3     12:47/M
       7    Scott Sunday                      Grovetown  GA         173   45       53      6:34:17.9     15:03/M
       8    John Reeves                       Meridian  MS          153   47       56      7:51:15.1     17:59/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Robert Thompson,Sr.               Jackson  MS           176   56        9      4:00:48.4      9:11/M
       2    Ronald Woodall                    Decatur  AL           245   54       16      4:17:55.2      9:51/M
       3    Sonny McMullen                    Meridian  MS          127   53       17      4:22:48.6     10:02/M
       4    Mark Williams                     Collinsville  MS      202   50       34      5:07:58.9     11:45/M
       5    Kevin Hasson                      New Orleans  LA        82   52       37      5:15:19.8     12:02/M
       6    James Thorn                       Madison  MS           177   55       45      5:41:40.8     13:02/M
       7    Lee Wilson                        Meridian  MS          203   56       52      6:12:11.6     14:12/M

Male 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Stephen Warren                    Columbus  GA          240   60        7      3:53:27.2      8:55/M
       2    George Southgate                  Calhoun  GA           170   66       38      5:23:26.3     12:21/M

Half Marathon

Female 19 and under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Ashleigh Christopher              Butler  AL            224   16       37      2:04:09.3      9:29/M
       2    Marisa Pasquale                   Petal  MS             148   19       80      2:24:25.0     11:01/M
       3    Kylie Wiggins                     Collinsville  MS      223   10      110      2:40:11.2     12:14/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Anna Allred                       Jackson  MS           228   25       12      1:50:36.7      8:27/M
       2    Maddie Constant                   Collinsville  MS      220   22       17      1:54:31.5      8:45/M
       3    Brandi Gressett                   Collinsville  MS       75   24       21      1:57:31.1      8:58/M
       4    Sara Russell                      Columbia  MS          253   25       27      2:00:22.2      9:11/M
       5    Jamie Hembree                     Livingston  AL         86   26       28      2:00:27.0      9:12/M
       6    Claire Jungling                   Brandon  MS           218   29       31      2:01:38.8      9:17/M
       7    Casey Nelson                      Decatur  MS           142   26       53      2:15:28.0     10:20/M
       8    Janna Upchurch                    Cuba  AL              235   26       70      2:21:47.3     10:49/M
       9    Christina Mullis                  Tuscaloosa  AL        140   26       71      2:21:48.2     10:49/M
      10    Bethany Bynum                     Petal  MS              27   23       82      2:26:01.5     11:09/M
      11    Janille Parry                     Orem  UT              146   29       84      2:26:24.2     11:11/M
      12    Candiss Fortenberry               Forest  MS            246   29       90      2:29:18.0     11:24/M
      13    Ashley Harris                     Sherwood  AR           80   24       95      2:32:36.2     11:39/M
      14    Amanda Ainsworth                  Taylorsville  MS        4   28       96      2:32:48.7     11:40/M
      15    Stacy Coker                       Hickory  MS            39   29       97      2:32:50.0     11:40/M
      16    JorD'an Orr                       Meridian  MS          144   28      112      2:41:15.5     12:19/M
      17    Ginny Shaw                        Ellisville  MS        164   28      118      2:44:04.6     12:31/M
      18    Kate Griffin                      Collinsville  MS       76   23      131      2:59:59.1     13:44/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Sara Murphy                       Ridgeland  MS         247   32        8      1:49:11.5      8:20/M

       2    Brandy Gamblin                    Collinsville  MS      232   38       10      1:50:22.1      8:25/M



       2    Brandy Gamblin                    Collinsville  MS      232   38       10      1:50:22.1      8:25/M
       3    Kim Monsour                       Collinsville  MS      233   38       16      1:53:53.7      8:42/M
       4    Mary Breland                      Brandon  MS           257   32       23      1:57:56.7      9:00/M
       5    Christy Pritchard                 Collinsville  MS      209   34       39      2:04:32.5      9:30/M
       6    Jill Franklin                     Brandon  MS            60   30       40      2:04:55.3      9:32/M
       7    Lesley Vincent                    Collinsville  MS      213   36       43      2:06:15.3      9:38/M
       8    Kim Robinson                      Collinsville  MS      229   35       48      2:11:31.1     10:02/M
       9    Cara Sims                         Walnut Grove  MS      166   35       51      2:14:10.8     10:15/M
      10    Amy Riels                         Petal  MS             156   37       54      2:15:52.2     10:22/M
      11    Jamie Gary                        Jackson  MS            66   34       55      2:16:27.7     10:25/M
      12    Erica Walker                      Bailey  MS            189   36       66      2:20:19.2     10:43/M
      13    Jennifer Miller                   Butler  AL            130   38       67      2:21:01.5     10:46/M
      14    Emily Martin                      Butler  AL            119   30       68      2:21:03.4     10:46/M
      15    misty atkinson                    Collinsville  MS        9   38       75      2:22:33.2     10:53/M
      16    Dusti Parker                      Collinsville  MS      222   30       76      2:22:34.4     10:53/M
      17    Missy McElhenney                  Collinsville  MS      124   35       81      2:25:15.4     11:05/M
      18    Penny Smith                       Leakesville  MS       167   35       83      2:26:13.5     11:10/M
      19    Connie Boutwell                   Livingston  AL         20   36       91      2:29:26.2     11:24/M
      20    Lydia Dennis                      Tuttle  OK             50   37       92      2:30:37.8     11:30/M
      21    Stacey Jemison                    Meridian  MS          101   34       93      2:30:38.0     11:30/M
      22    Brook Atkinson                    Brandon  MS             7   37       99      2:34:00.3     11:45/M
      23    Caroline Bolton                   Clinton  MS            16   38      106      2:37:26.2     12:01/M
      24    Amanda White                      Meridian  MS          249   31      107      2:37:31.2     12:01/M
      25    amy adcock                        Macon  MS               3   34      111      2:40:52.7     12:17/M
      26    Brandi Clark                      Macon  MS              37   33      114      2:41:32.1     12:20/M
      27    DeRitha Barber                    Meridian  MS           11   35      116      2:43:42.3     12:30/M
      28    JoAnna McKinley                   Laurel  MS            126   34      120      2:45:13.2     12:37/M
      29    Alisha Carmichael                 Meridian  MS           30   39      122      2:46:52.7     12:44/M
      30    Christy Roberts                   Meridian  MS          234   39      123      2:47:01.4     12:45/M
      31    Karen Atkinson                    Clinton  MS             8   34      124      2:49:54.5     12:58/M
      32    Leslie Thrash                     Collinsville  MS      180   33      133      3:01:03.5     13:49/M
      33    Cindy Christian                   Brandon  MS           208   39      137      3:04:51.2     14:07/M
      34    Kristina Mullenix                 Meridian  MS          139   38      140      3:09:53.5     14:30/M
      35    Kimberly McCray                   Collinsville  MS      123   35      143      3:25:29.8     15:41/M
      36    Laura Sullivan                    Collinsville  MS      172   30      145      3:35:05.6     16:25/M
      37    Christine Morrison                Madison  MS           136   37      148      3:46:35.0     17:18/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Michelle Boucher                  Collinsville  MS       19   40       34      2:04:01.0      9:28/M
       2    Patti Snodgrass                   Durango  CO           168   40       36      2:04:05.5      9:28/M
       3    Pam Chatham                       Marion  MS            216   45       38      2:04:30.7      9:30/M
       4    Judy Leonard                      Meridian  MS          111   49       45      2:09:21.5      9:52/M
       5    Cynthia Gibson                    Butler  AL             68   49       46      2:11:01.0     10:00/M
       6    Kim Graham                        Meridian  MS           72   41       50      2:13:55.1     10:13/M
       7    Sarah Moore                       Collinsville  MS      135   43       56      2:17:09.9     10:28/M
       8    Alicia DiPalma                    Meridian  MS           53   49       63      2:19:22.5     10:38/M
       9    Mildred King                      Meridian  MS          106   46       77      2:22:59.0     10:55/M
      10    Amy Miller                        Collinsville  MS      129   46       78      2:23:17.2     10:56/M
      11    Cheryl Wozny                      Collinsville  MS      205   42       87      2:27:05.2     11:14/M
      12    Marla Baker                       Brandon  MS            10   40       98      2:33:53.7     11:45/M
      13    Sonja Tolbert                     Brandon  MS           182   44      102      2:34:17.1     11:47/M
      14    Wendy Carpenter                   Collinsville  MS       31   40      113      2:41:29.6     12:20/M
      15    Laura Campbell                    Bailey  MS             29   48      130      2:59:29.6     13:42/M
      16    Charlyn King                      Collinsville  MS      105   45      141      3:25:13.3     15:40/M
      17    Melinda Malone                    Cherokee  AL          116   43      142      3:25:23.9     15:41/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Pauline du Plessis                Meridian  MS          215   52       19      1:54:39.4      8:45/M
       2    Vicki Alexander                   Meridian  MS          217   52       33      2:03:51.1      9:27/M
       3    Felecia Brown                     Meridian  MS           24   51       42      2:06:02.5      9:37/M
       4    Betty Cole                        Meridian  MS           40   57       61      2:18:46.8     10:36/M
       5    Cris Orr                          Meridian  MS          143   53       65      2:19:34.2     10:39/M
       6    Ameder Ward                       Marion  MS            251   51       69      2:21:10.7     10:47/M
       7    Raeanne Watkins                   Tucker  GA            195   59       73      2:22:10.0     10:51/M
       8    Shirley Buckley                   Collinsville  MS      226   58      103      2:34:53.7     11:49/M
       9    Rebecca Houston                   Pelahatchie  MS        94   52      104      2:35:06.1     11:50/M
      10    Evita Lopez                       Mathiston  MS         114   53      108      2:38:10.9     12:04/M
      11    Jeanna Mars                       Meridian  MS          117   52      117      2:43:57.5     12:31/M
      12    Kathy Tillman                     Meridian  MS          181   59      119      2:44:09.0     12:32/M
      13    Debbie Young                      Collinsville  MS      206   51      121      2:45:30.1     12:38/M
      14    Julia Marshall                    Meridian  MS          118   52      125      2:50:39.9     13:02/M
      15    Melinda Howard                    Columbus  MS           98   50      128      2:58:13.6     13:36/M
      16    Debbie Wedgeworth                 Collinsville  MS      196   54      129      2:59:26.0     13:42/M
      17    Maureen Corcoran                  Natchez  MS            42   54      135      3:02:05.5     13:54/M
      18    Pam Vance                         Collinsville  MS      185   55      139      3:09:36.6     14:28/M
      19    Lori Wahlstrom                    Iuka  MS              188   50      144      3:32:54.7     16:15/M
      20    Sarah Abernathy                   Collinsville  MS        2   56      147      3:46:21.3     17:17/M



Male 19 and under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Sergey DiPalma                    Collinsville  MS       54   15       62      2:19:02.1     10:37/M
       2    Ricardo Barber                    Meridian  MS           12   19      115      2:43:38.5     12:29/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Will Gardner                      Lauderdale  MS         64   29       13      1:50:45.7      8:27/M
       2    Matt Jones                        Columbia  MS          252   25       26      2:00:21.9      9:11/M
       3    Logan Davis                       Collinsville  MS       47   28       35      2:04:03.3      9:28/M
       4    Scott Dickey                      Meridian  MS           52   23       57      2:17:57.2     10:32/M
       5    Jamey Roberts                     Collinsville  MS      158   28       60      2:18:18.2     10:33/M
       6    Justin Hatch                      Orem  UT               83   26       85      2:26:25.9     11:11/M
       7    Christopher Massey                Chunky  MS            120   29       88      2:27:19.3     11:15/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jerry Lewis                       Lake  MS              113   36        2      1:42:40.9      7:50/M
       2    Chad Graham                       Meridian  MS          227   36        6      1:47:34.0      8:13/M
       3    JUSTIN HOWARD                     Livingston  AL         97   32        9      1:49:25.7      8:21/M
       4    Tyson Pompelia                    Meridian  MS          219   32       11      1:50:29.2      8:26/M
       5    Stephen Wilson                    Collinsville  MS      204   34       18      1:54:39.2      8:45/M
       6    Chad Vaughn                       Meridian  MS          186   33       22      1:57:44.9      8:59/M
       7    Shane Robinson                    Collinsville  MS      230   37       47      2:11:29.2     10:02/M
       8    Scott Vincent                     Collinsville  MS      214   39       49      2:11:44.6     10:03/M
       9    Billy Jay                         Meridian  MS          100   37       52      2:15:01.3     10:18/M
      10    Curtis Mullis                     Tuscaloosa  AL        141   30       72      2:21:48.8     10:49/M
      11    John Kinard                       Marion  MS            225   39       89      2:28:44.8     11:21/M
      12    Daniel Hankins                    Madison  MS            79   37      101      2:34:07.5     11:46/M
      13    Ryan Couch                        Meridian  MS           43   32      105      2:36:27.7     11:57/M
      14    Justin Thrash                     Collinsville  MS      179   32      132      3:01:02.7     13:49/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Robert Trussell                   Collinsville  MS      184   42        3      1:42:50.0      7:51/M
       2    Jimmy Gardner                     Petal  MS              63   41        5      1:45:46.7      8:04/M
       3    James Budd                        Meridian  MS          207   46       14      1:51:00.5      8:28/M
       4    David Shirley                     Meridian  MS          128   43       15      1:53:13.3      8:39/M
       5    Stetson VanAusburg                Meridian  MS          212   45       20      1:55:49.2      8:50/M
       6    Jimmy Gibson                      Meridian  MS           69   48       30      2:01:27.8      9:16/M
       7    Joel Sema                         Slidell  LA           163   40       32      2:02:54.3      9:23/M
       8    Wade Clark                        Laurel  MS             38   42       59      2:17:58.5     10:32/M
       9    Vincent Burnwell                  Pearl  MS             221   49       64      2:19:24.2     10:38/M
      10    Greg Gravell                      Collinsville  MS       73   44       79      2:23:43.7     10:58/M
      11    Otis Gowdy                        Meridian  MS           71   40       94      2:31:22.7     11:33/M
      12    Dean Hite                         Meridian  MS           89   40      126      2:50:42.1     13:02/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Kyle Adams                        Lauderdale  MS        231   51        1      1:38:24.9      7:31/M
       2    Chuck Sanders                     Toomsuba  MS          254   58        4      1:43:11.1      7:53/M
       3    Gary Thornton                     Laurel  MS            178   54        7      1:48:14.4      8:16/M
       4    Ronald Breeden                    Martin  TN             23   54       24      1:59:09.2      9:06/M
       5    Ray Oxner                         Meridian  MS          248   59       25      1:59:45.8      9:08/M
       6    Bobby Renfrow                     Collinsville  MS      155   55       41      2:05:30.7      9:35/M
       7    David Dickey                      Northbrook  IL         51   52       58      2:17:58.4     10:32/M
       8    rex gentry                        Collinsville  MS       67   54       86      2:26:28.5     11:11/M
       9    Bob Grzybowski                    Milwaukee  WI          77   53      100      2:34:01.2     11:45/M
      10    Christopher Howard                Columbus  MS           96   50      127      2:58:09.8     13:36/M
      11    Jerry Abernathy                   Collinsville  MS        1   58      146      3:46:19.5     17:17/M

Male 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Richard May                       Birmingham  AL        211   60       29      2:00:30.7      9:12/M
       2    William Davis                     Athens  GA             48   63       44      2:06:18.1      9:38/M
       3    David Watkins                     Tucker  GA            193   67       74      2:22:10.5     10:51/M
       4    Ron Morrison                      Madison  MS           137   61      134      3:01:23.8     13:51/M
       5    Fred Tracy                        Vicksburg  MS         183   67      136      3:02:07.7     13:54/M
       6    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      122   62      138      3:09:34.9     14:28/M



Male 70 and over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jerry Whitener                    Meridian  MS          198   72      109      2:39:19.3     12:10/M

Team Marathon

Female 0-99

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Melane Dantone                    Collinsville  MS       45   32        1      4:13:12.1      9:40/M
       2    Shayne Garrett                    Collinsville  MS       65   39        2      4:48:38.0     11:01/M
       3    Johnie Bradford                   Meridian  MS          244   60        3      5:49:51.8     13:21/M


